Day 9amto10am 10amto1iam 11amto12pm 12pmtoipm 1pmio2pm 2pmto3pm Spmtodpm 4pmto5pm  Spmto6pm

k 6pmto7pm 7pmto8pm
. . ) Moving mum : Moving mum  Moving )
Moving mum - Moving mum . Moving mum . - . Moving
15-Oct Mon ™. ; : in,RM, MJ, in,RM,MJ, mumin, :
in, MJ, PJ in, MJ, PJ in, MJ, PJ pJ PJ RM. PJ mum in, RM,
Philip delivered mob.
16-Oct Tue 0439597395
17-Oct :Wed Michael took mum and Joy & George to lunch at Nth Ryde RSL
Joan Unwin is collecting mum at 11:30am for monthly lunch at West
18-Oct Thu Lindfield Cafe
19-Oct = Fri Gerry to visit At 12pm Rosemary taking mum out for the day.
Michael visited 2pm to Philip to deliver o'door
20-Oct . Sat 4pm. table
21-Oct  Sun Rosemary having mum to lunch at Artarmon
T . Philip delivered another
Maria Ritlop table and land line phone
22-Oct Mon 4 \isit 9am #9412.2333. Took mum 30 Hugh
] ) o ] ) to BoBo's cafe 2nd fl.
23-Oct Tue Philip taking mum to cafe to do SMH Michael
crossword visited
. Philip bringing TV, Michael : Mary to visit:  Dianne
24 OCt” Wed also visiting 3-4pm visited
v Carla dropped photos off to Marnie along = Marnie went on centre Hair a
25-Oct Thu with her seniors parking permit (left it with = outing to Jacaranda cafe 3.30 ‘;:)
o her papers on the shelf in her cupboard) 10am-3.30pm -oup
26-Oct . Fri Rosemary taking Mum to lunch at Flower Power with Clare ‘et al’ Philip
Oct ' Dianne and Anthony, for Coreyand
27 Sat walk/coffee Philip
28-Oct - Sun Rosemary having Mum to lunch Lls';ai dasnd
29-Oct . Mon Philip 10am to midday Joy 4.30 Hugh
“ Michael visited 1 - 3, & ..
3O-OctATu§ ) P wired up TV. Philip Anthony
: Pam Newton
31-Oct Wed Gerar© (9439 2347) Michael Philip
visited )
: Mands,
1-Nov ' Thu Carla and
R o Trix .
[ Gerard to . -
2-Nov  Fri visit AM Rosemary taking Mum out to lunch Philip
3-Nov Sat Dianne 10.00 to 12.00
Rosemary collecting Micheal
4-Nov : Sun ) ) Mum for arvo tea setup TV
5-Nov Mon Philip taking mum to lunch at Ashfield from 10:15am and collecting her 2pm.
6-Nov . Tue ~ Carla 12.45 Michael (to see the race) Anthony

NOTES

Sorry, Trix and | sick
with cold/flu, won't be
able to visit this week.

Carla

Unfortunately Orlando
is sick with the flu so
Mands can't visit

Rosemary & Hugh at
Aloys in a.m.- ;



k  Day 9amto10am 10amtoiiam 1iamto12pm 12pmtoipm 1pmto2pm 2pmto3pm 3pmtodpm 4pmto5Spm : 5pmto6pm
Rosemary
popped in

6pmto7pm 7 pmto8pm

3.30p.m.
hair appt

with Nina on

Lvli3

7-Nov Wed: 10am Joan Unwin taking Mum to cards
8-Nov Thu Philip
Rosemary
9-Nov : Fri Michael after
: o o canteen
Michael taking mum to Declan Williams wedding at Dural at 10:30am, & reception at Boronia Grove Epping at
10-Nov Sat .
12:30pm
11-Nov  Sun Rosemary having Mum to lunch
12-Nov Mon Michael visited Anthony
13-Nov Tue Bus excursion 9:30 - 11 Dianne
' 2.30 Rosemary visiting;
14-Nov Wed Gerard 10 3.10 appt with Dr Pick re
mark on R forehead.
15-Nov : Thu Michael Anthony
. Gerard 10 Hugh
16-Nov, Fri AM visiting
Morning Tea with Dianne & )
17-Nov_ Sat Anthony ‘ Michael
18-Nov  Sun Rosemary Michael taking mum out
19-Nov :Mon Philip 3.30 Lucy
. Michael & mum walked
20-Nov Tue Michael up Victor St to see Joy. Anthony
21-Nov ‘Wed Lucy Gerard Dianne
22-Nov Thu Philip
23-Nov = Fri Gerard Rosémary & Lucy | Hugh )
N o T Michael + Mary & Lisa's ‘
24-Nov - Sat Philip girls:
o ) Amelia and Josie
25-Nov  Sun Lunch at Rosemary's place
' o ‘ o Carla and
26-Nov Mon Philip 1 Trix
Marnie to go on half-day Dougherty trip -
27-Nov Tue from 10am - to the Ballet in Frenchs Michael Anthony
Forest.
Philip took mum to . .
28-Nov‘ Wed Gerard Bunnings, Artarmon Michael Dianne
29-Nov Thu ‘ ;_ucy Michagl .. Anthony
30-Nov  Fri Rosemary Gerard

NOTES

Rosemary on Aloysius
canteen.

Philip away cycling from

10-19 Nov

Rosemary driving to
Armidale.
Rosemary returning
from Armidale.

Sorry, wasn't able to get
there yesterday

Rosemary unable to
spend day with Mum



1-Dec
2-Dec
3-Dec

4-Dec

5-Dec
6-Dec

7-Dec
8-Dec

9-Dec

10-Dec
11-Dec
12-Dec
13-Dec

14-Dec
15-Dec

16-Dec

17-Dec
18-Dec
19-Dec
20-Dec

21-Dec
22-Dec
23-Dec

24-Dec
25-Dec
26-Dec
27-Dec

28-Dec
29-Dec
30-Dec

Day
Sat

Sun
Mon

Tue

Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

Sun

Mon

Tue

‘Wed

Thu
Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tue

‘Wed

Thu

Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue

Wed
Thu

Fri
Sat
Sun

8amto10am 10amto11em 11amto12pm 12pmtoipm 1pmto2pm 2pmto3pm 3pmtodpm 4pmtoSpm 5Spmto6pm 6pmto7pm

Anthony

Michael

7pmto 8 pm

NOTES

Anthony

Rosemary's for lunch Philip
Orlando’s Christening - Carla to pick up Marnie at 9.30
am, dropped home by 1pm
Philip Michael
Michael : Philip
Gerard Rosemary
Cards with Joan Unwin ‘et al' according to Mum's diary
. Gerard/Rosemary/ Philip @
Michael Dougherty Christmas Party
Rosemary's for lunch
Michael
Mum's \ - y . G
Dental Mum's Ashfield Lunch - def;rretl!) t:lhthe 2nd Monday in Dec (Gerard
Appointment taking both ways)
Philip taking mum to
Bunnings
Michael Rosemary
- Carla and . .
Philip Gerard Trix 2.30pm Dianne Michael
Roserpary taking Mum out
Michael
Rosemary's lunch cancelled due to Rosemary being ill
Philip taking mum to Harbord
Michael . Gerard
Philip - back to Bunnings
Joan Unwin collecting mum 9:30am for monthly lunch at Micha ei
West Lindfield cafe. Philip spoke to Joan Wed morn'
Mary visiting 11:15 to 12 noon; Rosemary
from 12:45to 2 PM o
_Philip - Michael
Rosemary's for lunch
Michael Philip
Rosemary's for Xmas lunch
Gerard Anthony taking mum to his home
Philip Michael
Rosemary's» for lunch
Michael
Michael and Anthony

Anthony

Rosemary unable to
have Mum for lunch

Rosemary & family
away Sat & Sun



31-Dec
1-Jan
2-Jan
3-Jan

Day

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

9amto10am 10amto1iam 11amto12pm 12pmto1pm

ipmto2pm 2pmto3pm 3pmto4dpm 4pmto5Spm Spmto6pm 6pmto7 pm

Rosemary 'til Mum's
lunchtime
Rosemary

Laura, Dianne
Hugh

4-Jan
5-Jan
6-Jan

7-Jan
8-Jan
9-Jan
10-Jan
11-dan
12-Jan
13-Jan
14-Jan
15-dan
16-Jan
17-dan
18-Jan
19-Jan
20-Jan
21-Jan
22-Jan
23-Jan
24-Jan
25-Jan
26-Jan

Fri
Sat
Sun

Mon
Tue

Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue

Wed

Thu
Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Philip
Philip

Philip to 5:30pm

Lucy

Philip

Rosemary taking Mum to Artarmon for -
arvo tea (Carls and Trix to pop by)

Michael

Rosemafy collecting Mum at 11.40 for lunch

Philip taking mum to Brookvale in search
of a Clark rubber matress for his van

Dianne

Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

27-Jan
28-Jan
29-Jan
30-Jan
31-dan
1-Feb
~2-Feb
3-Feb
4-Feb
5-Feb
6-Feb
7-Feb
8-Feb

9-Feb

10-Feb
11-Feb
12-Feb
13-Feb
14-Feb
15-Feb
16-Feb
17-Feb

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri

Sat |

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Podiatrist
from 1:50pm Anthony
'in situ'
Michael

7pmio 8 pm

NOTES



